CampusLink LT™ Dry Loose Tube
Indoor/Outdoor Riser and Plenum Cables
Prysmian Group
4 Tesseneer Drive, Highland Heights, KY 41076
+1-859-572-8000 / na.prysmiangroup.com
TLS-DS-B-302-1121
OVERVIEW
Prysmian’s indoor-outdoor dry loose tube riser or plenum designs pro-

4 Tesseneer Drive, Highland Heights, KY 41076
+1-859-572-8000 / na.prysmiangroup.com
TLS-DS-B-302-11212
CampusLink LTTM I/O Riser Dielectric Single Jacket (1J - Dry) DRLDB series | OFNR / FT4
Fiber Count
Range
Recommended
Fiber Count
Recommended Part Number # of Buffer
Tubes
Diameter Approx.  Cable Weight Bend Radius | Load Bend Radius | No Load Max. Reel Length
Prysmian* General Cable** Inches mm lb/kft kg/km Inches cm inches cm feet meters
6 - 48
6 DRLDB-12-AA-006-BB XX0064M1M-DT
5 0.40 10.1 63 93 8 20 4 10 41,010 12,500
12 DRLDB-12-AA-012-BB XX0124M1M-DT
24 DRLDB-12-AA-024-BB XX0244M1M-DT
36 DRLDB-12-AA-036-BB XX0364M1M-DT
48 DRLDB-12-AA-048-BB XX0484M1M-DT
72 72 DRLDB-12-AA-072-BB XX0724M1M-DT 6 0.43 10.8 69 102 9 22 4 11 41,010 12,500
96 96 DRLDB-12-AA-096-BB XX0964M1M-DT 8 0.50 12.8 96 143 10 26 5 13 41,010 12,500
120 120 DRLDB-12-AA-120-BB XX1204M1M-DT 10 0.57 14.5 123 183 11 29 6 15 41,010 12,500
144 144 DRLDB-12-AA-144-BB XX1444M1M-DT 12 0.64 16.3 158 234 13 33 7 16 41,010 12,500
216 216 DRLDB-12-AA-216-BB XX2164M1M-DT 18 0.67 17.0 153 228 15 37 7 19 41,010 12,500
288 288 DRLDB-12-AA-288-BB XX2884M1M-DT 24 0.78 19.7 205 305 16 40 8 20 33,176 10,112
CampusLink LTTM I/O Riser Aluminum Interlocking Armor with Black Inner Jacket & Colored Outer Jacket (1Al 2J - Dry) DRLDBAJ series | OFCR / FT4
Fiber Count
Range
Recommended
Fiber Count
Recommended Part Number # of Buffer
Tubes
Diameter Approx.  Cable Weight Bend Radius | Load Bend Radius | No Load Max. Reel Length
Prysmian* General Cable** Inches mm lb/kft kg/km Inches cm inches cm feet meters
6 - 48
6 DRLDBAJ-12-AA-006-BB
5 0.73 18.5 200 297 15 37 7 19 14,656 4,467
12 DRLDBAJ-12-AA-012-BB
24 DRLDBAJ-12-AA-048-BB
36 DRLDBAJ-12-AA-036-BB
48 DRLDBAJ-12-AA-048-BB
72 72 DRLDBAJ-12-AA-072-BB 6 0.76 19.2 214 319 15 38 8 19 10,827 3,300
96 96 DRLDBAJ-12-AA-096-BB 8 0.83 21.2 263 391 17 42 8 21 11,752 3,582
120 120 DRLDBAJ-12-AA-120-BB 10 0.90 22.8 341 507 18 46 9 23 8,235 2,510
144 144 DRLDBAJ-12-AA-144-BB 12 1.00 25.4 399 594 20 51 10 25 8,235 2,510
216 216 DRLDBAJ-12-AA-216-BB 18 1.00 25.4 405 602 20 51 10 25 6,102 1,860
288 288 DRLDBAJ-12-AA-288-BB 24 1.11 28.1 492 732 22 56 11 28 6,102 1,860
CampusLink LTTM I/O Riser Dielectric Double Jacket (2J - Dry) DRLDC series | OFNR / FT4
Fiber Count
Range
Recommended
Fiber Count
Recommended Part Number # of Buffer
Tubes
Diameter Approx.  Cable Weight Bend Radius | Load Bend Radius | No Load Max. Reel Length
Prysmian* General Cable** Inches mm lb/kft kg/km Inches cm inches cm feet meters
6 - 48
6 DRLDC-12-AA-006-BB
5 0.52 13.2 114 169 10 26 5 13 41,010 12,500
12 DRLDC-12-AA-012-BB
24 DRLDC-12-AA-024-BB
36 DRLDC-12-AA-036-BB
48 DRLDC-12-AA-048-BB
72 72 DRLDC-12-AA-072-BB 6 0.55 13.9 123 183 11 28 5 14 41,010 12,500
96 96 DRLDC-12-AA-096-BB 8 0.63 15.9 159 237 13 32 6 16 41,010 12,500
120 120 DRLDC-12-AA-120-BB 10 0.69 17.6 194 288 14 35 7 18 33,524 10,218
144 144 DRLDC-12-AA-144-BB 12 0.77 19.4 237 352 15 39 8 19 33,524 10,218
CampusLink LTTM I/O Riser Corrugated Steel Tape Armor with Double Jackets (1A2J - Dry) DRLDD series | OFCR / FT4
Fiber Count
Range
Recommended
Fiber Count
Recommended Part Number # of Buffer
Tubes
Diameter Approx.  Cable Weight Bend Radius | Load Bend Radius | No Load Max. Reel Length
Prysmian* General Cable** Inches mm lb/kft kg/km Inches cm inches cm feet meters
6 - 48
6 DRLDD-12-AA-006-BB
5 0.63 16.0 190 283 13 32 6 16 41,010 12,500
12 DRLDD-12-AA-012-BB
24 DRLDD-12-AA-024-BB
36 DRLDD-12-AA-036-BB
48 DRLDD-12-AA-048-BB
72 72 DRLDD-12-AA-072-BB 6 0.66 16.8 204 304 13 34 7 17 41,010 12,500
96 96 DRLDD-12-AA-096-BB 8 0.74 18.8 250 372 15 38 7 19 35,656 10,868
120 120 DRLDD-12-AA-120-BB 10 0.80 20.3 294 438 16 41 8 20 25,633 7,813
144 144 DRLDD-12-AA-144-BB 12 0.88 22.4 347 517 18 45 9 22 25,633 7,813
* Where AA equals glass type and BB equals attenuation
** Where XX equals glass type
Installation
Maximum installation load: 600 lbf (2700 N)

4 Tesseneer Drive, Highland Heights, KY 41076
+1-859-572-8000 / na.prysmiangroup.com
TLS-DS-B-302-11213
CampusLink LTTM I/O PLENUM Dielectric Single Jacket  (1J - Dry) DPLDB series | OFNP / FT6
Fiber Count
Range
Recommended
Fiber Count
Recommended Part Number # of Buffer
Tubes
Diameter Approx.  Cable Weight Bend Radius | Load Bend Radius | No Load Max. Reel Length
Prysmian* General Cable** Inches mm lb/kft kg/km Inches cm inches cm feet meters
6 - 48
6 DPLDB-12-AA-006-BB XX0064M1D-DT
5 0.37 9.5 58 86 7 19 4 10 41,010 12,500
12 DPLDB-12-AA-012-BB XX0124M1D-DT
24 DPLDB-12-AA-024-BB XX0244M1D-DT
36 DPLDB-12-AA-036-BB XX0364M1D-DT
48 DPLDB-12-AA-048-BB XX0484M1D-DT
72 72 DPLDB-12-AA-072-BB XX0724M1D-DT 6 0.41 10.4 69 103 8 21 4 10 41,010 12,500
96 96 DPLDB-12-AA-096-BB XX0964H1D-DT 8 0.49 12.5 101 150 10 25 5 13 41,010 12,500
144 144 DPLDB-12-AA-144-BB XX1444H1D-DT 12 0.62 15.8 142 211 12 32 6 16 41,010 12,500
CampusLink LTTM I/O PLENUM Aluminum Interlocking Armor with Black Inner Jacket & Colored Outer Jacket (1Al 2J - Dry) DPLDBAJ series | OFCP / FT6
Fiber Count
Range
Recommended
Fiber Count
Recommended Part Number # of Buffer
Tubes
Diameter Approx.  Cable Weight Bend Radius | Load Bend Radius | No Load Max. Reel Length
Prysmian* General Cable** Inches mm lb/kft kg/km Inches cm inches cm feet meters
6 - 48
6 DPLDBAJ-12-AA-006-BB
5 0.65 16.4 147 219 13 33 6 16 16,345 4,982
12 DPLDBAJ-12-AA-012-BB
24 DPLDBAJ-12-AA-048-BB
36 DPLDBAJ-12-AA-036-BB
48 DPLDBAJ-12-AA-048-BB
72 72 DPLDBAJ-12-AA-072-BB 6 0.68 17.3 166 247 14 35 7 17 15.801 4,816
96 96 DPLDBAJ-12-AA-096-BB 8 0.76 19.3 214 319 15 39 8 19 10,827 3,300
144 144 DPLDBAJ-12-AA-144-BB 12 0.89 22.7 320 476 18 45 9 23 8,612 2,625
* Where AA equals glass type and BB equals attenuation
** Where XX equals glass type
Installation
Maximum installation load: 600 lbf (2700 N)